
RE: Docimeters

Thank you for doing that.

From: "Larned, Michael" <michael.larned@seattle.gov>
To: "Gaffney-Bills, Gregory" <gregory.gaffney-bills@seattle.gov>
Cc: "Ziemer, Joshua" <joshua.ziemer@seattle.gov>
Date: Wed, 04 Nov 2020 16:39:49 -0800

Sgt Ziemer, I will be in early tomorrow morning to pick them up. Where will I be able to collect the
docimeter from?

Michael Larned #6955
Safety Officer
O. 206-684-7386
M. 206-960-1388

From: Gaffney-Bills, Gregory <Gregory.Gaffney-Bills@seattle.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 11:54 PM
To: Larned, Michael <Michael.Larned@seattle.gov>
Cc: Ziemer, Joshua <Joshua.Ziemer@seattle.gov>
Subject: Re: Docimeters

I left my meter with Sgt Ziemer, who will coordinate returning it to you tomorrow at west roll call.

Ofc. Gregory Gaffney-Bills #8545
East Precinct Patrol
Second Watch — Unit B242E
Seattle Police Department

From: Larned, Michael <Michael.Larned@seattle.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 2:41:03 PM
To: Gaffney-Bills, Gregory <Gregory.Gaffnev-Bills@seattle.gov>; Freutel, Nicole
<Nicole.Freutel@seattle.gov>; Lindelef II, Garth <Garth.Lindelefll@seattle.gov>; Loux, Kent
<Kent.Loux@seattle.gov>: McMullen, Joshua <Joshua.McMullen@seattle.gov>
Subject: Docimeters

I greatly appreciate your stepping up and assisting with these dB readings. Those little boxes are
bulky and space consuming. If after these two (or one) days, you are not willing to wear them in
future protests, please let me know and I will ask for other volunteers.

Reminder: These are good for Nov 3 and Nov 4. At the end of your shift on Nov 4, please text (see
below) or email me the secure location where you store the docimeter at the end of the shift. Either
with the stationmaster or watch commander or a Sergeant (not in your locker) for
example. Someone that will be there on Nov 5 in the morning that I can come pick them up and get
the information downloaded.

Thank you all, again!
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Michael Larned #6955
Safety Officer
O. 206-684-7386
M. 206-960-1388

From: Larned, Michael
Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2020 8:56 AM
To: Gaffney-Bills, Gregory <Greqorv.Gaffnev-Bills@seattle.qov>; Freutel, Nicole
<Nicole.Freutel@seattle.qov>: Lindelef II, Garth <Garth.Lindelefll@seattle.qov>; Loux, Kent
<Kent.Loux@seattle.qov>: McMullen, Joshua <Joshua.McMullen@seattle.qov>
Subject: docimeters

Morning all,

Thank you again for volunteering to wear the docimeters. I will be seeing y'all at the West Precinct
roll call today to get you set up with your piece of equipment and go through the form. They have
been pre-programmed so they will be able to be worn both today AND tomorrow. If you will not be
at the W Pct roll call, please let me know so that I can meet you and get you set up!

Respectfully,

Michael Larned #6955
Safety Officer
O. 206-684-7386
M. 206-960-1388

SPD P067998 4.8.24 00557

mailto:Greqorv.Gaffnev-Bills@seattle.qov
mailto:Nicole.Freutel@seattle.qov
mailto:Garth.Lindelefll@seattle.qov
mailto:Kent.Loux@seattle.qov
mailto:Joshua.McMullen@seattle.qov

